repairs to the door. Wunderlich Doors is a local supplier that has a long-standing relationship
completing repairs of a similar nature for the City.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Two of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

(g) Purchases of professional services.

[...]

Sufficient funds for this purchase exist utilizing the 2026 Utilities Water Distribution Capital
Improvements Fund, (Org 50180012, Object 557500, $120,463.18).

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. One (1) of these circumstances apply:

File #: 89-26 Agenda Date:2/3/2026

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City